

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1084	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Advisory Boa	rd Agenda Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/29/2019		In control:	Historic Preservation Board	
On agenda:	11/6/2019		Final action:		
Title:	Certificate of Appropriateness (2019-150): Consideration of a Certificate of Appropriateness, Class III Site Plan Modification, Landscape Plan, and Elevation requests associated with a renovation and addition to the existing contributing, mixed-use structure. Address: 131 NW 1st Avenue, Old School Square Historic District Owner: Joseph and Donna Marion; jmarion@marionassociates.com Agent: Michael Weiner; mweiner@ssclawfirm.com				
Sponsors:	Development Services Department				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Justification Statement-131 NW 1st Avenue-2019-11-06, 2. Plans-131 NW 1st Avenue-2019-11-06, 3. Photographs and Colored Renderings-131 NW 1st Avenue-2019-11-06, 4. HPB SR CLIII COA-131 NW 1st Avenue-2019-11-06				
Date	Ver. Action B	Sy	Α	ction	Result

**Certificate of Appropriateness (2019-150):** Consideration of a Certificate of Appropriateness, Class III Site Plan Modification, Landscape Plan, and Elevation requests associated with a renovation and addition to the existing contributing, mixed-use structure.

Address: 131 NW 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Old School Square Historic District

**Owner: Joseph and Donna Marion;** jmarion@marionassociates.com

Agent: Michael Weiner; mweiner@ssclawfirm.com